100k

Aid overall mileage | mileage to next|drop bags crew allowed | cut off
Start/Finish 0 2.5|yes yes 6 am START
Ogg WATER ONLY 2.5 4.5[no no

Red Crossing 7 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 10.5 1.75|yes yes

Shelter 8 12.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 15.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 18.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 20 2.5|yes yes

Ogg WATER ONLY 22.5 4.5|no no

Red Crossing 27 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 30.5 1.75|yes yes

Shelter 8 32.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 35.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 38.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 40 2.5|yes yes 4:45 PM
Ogg WATER ONLY 42.5 4.5[no no

Red Crossing 47 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 50.5 1.75|yes yes 7:30 PM
Shelter 8 52.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 55.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 58.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 60 yes yes 10:15 PM




40 mile

Aid overall mileage | mileage to next|drop bags crew allowed |cut off
Start/Finish 0 2.5|yes yes 6 am START
Ogg WATER ON 2.5 4.5|no no

Red Crossing 7 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 10.5 1.75|yes yes

Shelter 8 12.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 15.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 18.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 20 2.5|yes yes 4:45 PM
Ogg WATER ON 22.5 4.5[no no

Red Crossing 27 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 30.5 1.75|yes yes 7:30 PM
Shelter 8 32.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 35.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 38.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 40 yes yes 10:15 PM




20 mile

Aid overall mileage | mileage to next|drop bags crew allowed |cut off
Start/Finish 0 2.5|yes yes 7 am START
Ogg WATER ON 2.5 4.5|no no

Red Crossing 7 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 10.5 1.75]yes yes 7:30 PM
Shelter 8 12.25 3|yes yes

Walnut Grove 15.25 3|yes yes

Shelter 8 18.25 1.75|yes yes

Start/Finish 20 yes yes 10:15 PM
10 mile

Aid overall mileage | mileage to next|drop bags crew allowed |cut off
Start/Finish 0 2.5|yes yes 6 am Start

Ogg WATER ON 2.5 4.5|no no

Red Crossing 7 3.5|no no

Start/Finish 10.5 yes yes 10:15 PM




